



Office of the Director

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata A Center of Excellence in Medical Education and Research

244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

			Tomata	700 020	
Inst./Me	mo No: 854			Date: 30/01/9	2025
048694; be menti envelope technical copy of manufac	Collaborator Reference ioned and submitted in the quotations should accompanificense from appropriate of the control of the co	from bona fide/interested firms for , project entitled "Develop novel to e No: R8291, Department of Pharm n two different sealed envelopes we build reach the office of the undersign y with current valid trade license, PA priate authority (CDSCO) in according on of said medical device. The under son whatsoever.	est for PKDL/Lepronacology". Technic ith the aforesaid somed on or before _ N No. and GST regoldance with the football in the	ned item(s) with suppose diagnosis." Project al Bid and Financial uperscription in a significant suppose suppo	perscription ect no: INV- I Bid should ingle sealed The proof and a
tollowing	st be submitted with co g format. The quotat tative may contact.	ompany name and Cat. No. after calc tion may be opened on	culating GST or oth	er taxes, if any, acco ; bona fide/intere	ording to the sted farm's
SI No.	Name of the item	Specification/Cat. No.	Qty/Pack Size	Rate per item including GST	Validity
1	FG-Tube 8-String	Invitrogen, 4316567	2nk		1 year

SI No.	Name of the item	Specification/Cat. No.	Qty/Pack Size	Rate per item including GST	Validity
1	FG-Tube 8-String Optical each (8- tube strip), 0.2ml, 125 strips	Invitrogen, 4316567	2pk		1 year

Inst./Memo No: 854 /1(6) Copy forwarded to:

Date: 30/01/2025

- 1. P.I. of the project
- 2. Head, Dept. of Pharmacology
- 3. Accounts Officer, IPGME&R
- 4. M.O.L.C. (Project), IPGME&R

Mr. Atal Saha, Assistant Superintendent (N.M.), SSKMH requesting for uploading the notice in the website.

6. Notice Board.

Director.P.G.M.E&R. IPGME&R, Kolkataa-700020





Office of the Director

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata

\*A Center of Excellence in Medical Education and Research

244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata – 700 020

21111	enarya bagaalon enanara bose i	11044, 11011111		<b>_</b>
Inst./Memo No: $\$53$			Date: 38/01	2025
"Bill & Melinda Gates (BMG 048694; Collaborator Refere be mentioned and submitted envelope. The quotations sitechnical bid should accompacopy of license from appropriate appropriate or distribution offer without assigning any resultance of the collowing format. The quotage of the collowing format.	d from bona fide/interested firms for F)', project entitled "Develop novel to nce No: R8291, Department of Pharm d in two different sealed envelopes whould reach the office of the undersign my with current valid trade license, PA opriate authority (CDSCO) in accordion of said medical device. The undeason whatsoever.  company name and Cat. No. after calculation may be opened on	est for PKDL/Lepr nacology". Technic ith the aforesaid a ned on or before N No. and GST red dance with the ersigned reserves a	cosy diagnosis." Procal Bid and Financia superscription in a 18/02/2025 gistration certificate medical device ruthe right to accept er taxes, if any, accept	ject no: INV- al Bid should single sealed The proof and a ale 2017 for or reject any
representative may contact.				
SI No. Name of the item	Specification/Cat. No.	Qty/Pack Size	Rate per item	Validity

SI No.	Name of the item	Specification/Cat. No.	Qty/Pack Size	Rate per item including GST	Validity
1	CCL 4 Antibody	Reactivity: Human For immunohistochemistry	1 (100 µg)		1 year

Inst./Memo No: 853/1(6)

Date: 30/01/2025

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. P.I. of the project
- 2. Head, Dept. of Pharmacology
- 3. Accounts Officer, IPGME&R
- 4. M.O.T.C. (Project), IPGME&R
- Mr. Atal Saha, Assistant Superintendent (N.M.), SSKMH requesting for uploading the notice in the website.
- 6. Notice Board.

Director Director G.M.E&R.

IPGME&R, Kolkata





Office of the Director

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata

A Center of Excellence in Medical Education and Research

244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

Inst./Memo No: 849	Date: 30/01/2025
Sealed quotations are invited from bona fide/interested fine "Bill & Melinda Gates (BMGF)", project entitled "Develop 048694; Collaborator Reference No: R8291, Department of the mentioned and submitted in two different sealed envelope. The quotations should reach the office of the untechnical bid should accompany with current valid trade lice copy of license from appropriate authority (CDSCO) in manufacture sale or distribution of said medical device. Toffer without assigning any reason whatsoever.	novel test for PKDL/Leprosy diagnosis." Project no: INV- f Pharmacology". Technical Bid and Financial Bid should lopes with the aforesaid superscription in a single sealed ndersigned on or before 1702 2025. The ense, PAN No. and GST registration certificate proof and a n accordance with the medical device rule 2017 for
Rate must be submitted with company name and Cat. No. a following format. The quotation may be opened on _representative may contact.	fter calculating GST or other taxes, if any, according to the 19/02/2025; bona fide/interested farm's

SI No.	Name of the item	Specification/Cat. No.	Qty/Pack Size	Rate per item including GST	Validity
1	CCL 3 Antibody	Reactivity: Human For immunohistochemistry	1 (100µg)		1 year
2	CCL 5 (RANTES) Antibody	Reactivity: Human For immunohistochemistry	1 (100µg)		1 year

Inst./Memo No: 849/1(6)

Date: 30/01/2025

Copy forwarded to:

1. P.I. of the project

- 2. Head, Dept. of Pharmacology
- 3. Accounts Officer, IPGME&R
- 4. M:O.I.C. (Project), IPGME&R

Mr. Atal Saha, Assistant Superintendent (N.M.), SSKMH requesting for uploading the notice in the website.

6. Notice Board.

Director

IPGME&R, Kolkirestor

Kolkata-700020





Office of the Director

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata
A Center of Excellence in Medical Education and Research

244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020

			toda, Kolkata –	700 020	
Inst./N	Memo No: 851			Date: 30/01/2	1025
048694 be men envelop technica copy o manufa offer with	tricinida Gates (BMGF), projectioned and submitted in two be. The quotations should real bid should accompany with f license from appropriate cture sale or distribution of thout assigning any reason what the submitted with company to the submitted with companions to the submitted with the submitted wi	bona fide/interested firms for fect entitled "Develop novel te R8291, Department of Pharm different sealed envelopes will each the office of the undersign current valid trade license, PA authority (CDSCO) in according according to the undersign medical device. The understands of	est for PKDL/Lepro accology". Technic th the aforesaid s ned on or before _ N No. and GST reg dance with the rsigned reserves t	sy diagnosis." Project Bid and Financial Superscription in a single 17 02 2025 gistration certificate medical device rules the right to accept of the second	ect no: INV-I Bid should ingle sealed The proof and a e 2017 for or reject any
SI No.	Name of the item	Specification/ Cat. No.	Qty/Pack Size	Rate per item including GST	Validity
1	High-Capacity CDNA Reverse Transcription Kit	Invitrogen, 4368814	1 (200 RXNS)		1 year

Inst./Memo No: 851/1(6)

Date: 30/01/2025

Copy forwarded to:

1. P.I. of the project

2. Head, Dept. of Pharmacology

3. Accounts Officer, IPGME&R

4. M.O.I.C. (Project), IPGME&R

5. Mr. Atal Saha, Assistant Superintendent (N.M.), SSKMH requesting for uploading the notice in the website.

6. Notice Board.

Director Director P.G.M.E&R GME&R, Kolkata-70002

Director, P.G.M.E&R.
IPGME&R, Holkatta-700020





#### Office of the Director

Institute of Post Graduate Medical Education and Research, Kolkata
A Center of Excellence in Medical Education and Research

244 Acharya Jagadish Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata – 700 020

inst./wiemo No: 852	Date: 2-1-1-
Spaled quotations are insited for the	Date: 30 (01/2025
Sealed quotations are invited from bona fide/interested firms for the below mentio "Sun Pharma Science Foundation Clinical Personal Follows III - Personal Follo	ned item(s) with superscription
Touristical Research Fellowishin 2022 Donortmont	- f Dl
and submitted in two different coaled	amusianes the state of the
superscription in a single sealed envelope. The quotations should reach the office of	of the undersite addressing
19/02/2025	n the undersigned on or before

18/02/2025 The technical bid should accompany with current valid trade license, PAN No. and GST registration certificate proof and a copy of license from appropriate authority (CDSCO) in accordance with the medical device rule 2017 for manufacture sale or distribution of said medical device. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Rate must be submitted with company name and Cat. No. after calculating GST or other taxes, if any, according to the following format. The quotation may be opened on  $\frac{22/02/2025}{}$ ; bona fide/interested farm's representative may contact.

SI No.	Name of the item	Specification/Cat. No.	Qty/Pack Size	Rate per item including GST	Validity
1	CXCL 10/IP-10 Polyclonal Antibody	Reactivity: Human For immunohistochemistry	1 (20 μΙ)		1 year
2	CXCL11 Polyclonal Antibody	Reactivity: Human For immunohistochemistry	1 (20 μΙ)		1 year
3	CCL17 Polyclonal Antibody	Reactivity: Human For immunohistochemistry	1 (20 μΙ)		1 year
4	IL- 5 Polyclonal Antibody	Reactivity: Human For immunohistochemistry	1(20 μΙ)		1 year
5	ANTI-IL-15EA	Reactivity: Human For immunohistochemistry	1 (100 μg)		1 year

Inst./Memo No: 852/16)

Date: 30/01/2025

Copy forwarded to:

1. P.I. of the project

2. Head, Dept. of Pharmacology

3. Accounts Officer, IPGME&R

4. M.O.I.C. (Project), IPGME&R

Mr. Atal Saha, Assistant Superintendent (N.M.), SSKMH requesting for uploading the notice in the website.

6. Notice Board.

Director Director G.M.E&R. IPGME&R.Kolkata-70002

IPGME&R, Rolling 700020